
IHSA Class 1A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Aurora Christian HS 

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
2.95 Miles 

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Westmont                      31        2,   4,   6,   7,  12,  14,  16
  2   Elmhurst (Timothy Christi     53        3,   5,   9,  15,  21,  28,  32
  3   Elgin (St. Edward)            65        1,   8,  13,  20,  23,  25,  33
  4   Aurora (A. Christian)         82       10,  11,  17,  18,  26
  5   Burbank (Queen of Peace)     126       19,  22,  24,  30,  31,  35,  36
  6   Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui    165       27,  29,  34,  37,  38,  39,  40
      Chicago (C. Hope Academy)  No Score - Had only 0 finishers
      Chicago (CICS/Ellison)     No Score - Had only 1 finisher
      Chicago (Catalyst/Maria)   No Score - Had only 0 finishers
      Chicago (UNO/Garcia)       No Score - Had only 1 finisher
      Elgin (E. Academy)         No Score - Had only 1 finisher
      Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     No Score - Had only 2 finishers
      Lisle (Sr.)                No Score - Had only 2 finishers
      Melrose Park (Walther Chr  No Score - Had only 1 finisher
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 1A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Aurora Christian HS 

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
2.95 Miles 

RACE RESULTS
Course record is 0:16:17.9 by Stephanie Jenks of Linn-Mar on Sept. 22, 2012

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Elgin (St. Edward)         Megan Kremer (Jr)          0:19:10.2
  2     2  Westmont                   Halle Nash (So)            0:19:15.4
  3     3  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Hannah Bosman (Sr)         0:19:28.0
  4     4  Westmont                   Peyton Nash (So)           0:20:15.1
  5     5  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Olivia Reamer (Fr)         0:20:30.8
  6     6  Westmont                   Lisa Niemiec (So)          0:20:40.5
  7     7  Westmont                   Lily Arndt (So)            0:20:41.1
  8     8  Elgin (St. Edward)         Katie Ellsworth (Fr)       0:20:53.2
  9     9  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Megan Middel (Sr)          0:20:54.9
 10    10  Aurora (A. Christian)      Sarah Wert (So)            0:21:03.2
 11    11  Aurora (A. Christian)      Carolyn Logsdon (Sr)       0:21:13.4
 12    12  Westmont                   Frankie Fabry (Fr)         0:21:21.3
 13    13  Elgin (St. Edward)         Katie Kremer (Sr)          0:21:35.8
 14    14  Westmont                   Brittany Eiermann (Sr)     0:21:38.7
 15    15  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Nicole Terpstra (Sr)       0:21:44.1
 16    16  Westmont                   Hannah Abbatacola (So)     0:21:48.9
 17    17  Aurora (A. Christian)      Kelly Schmieder (Fr)       0:22:00.7
 18    18  Aurora (A. Christian)      Emily Angelo (Sr)          0:22:04.5
 19        Lisle (Sr.)                Liz LaScala (So)           0:22:12.1
 20        Melrose Park (Walther Chr  Tamron Morris (Sr)         0:22:13.4
 21        Lisle (Sr.)                Tiffany Compton (Jr)       0:22:19.1
 22    19  Burbank (Queen of Peace)   Hannah Skrypkun (Jr)       0:22:25.4
 23    20  Elgin (St. Edward)         Ashley Lopez (Sr)          0:22:44.3
 24    21  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Elsa Johnson (Jr)          0:22:50.1
 25    22  Burbank (Queen of Peace)   Kelly Mason (So)           0:22:57.7
 26    23  Elgin (St. Edward)         Emma Jacobson (Sr)         0:22:58.3
 27    24  Burbank (Queen of Peace)   Abigail Herman (So)        0:23:01.7
 28    25  Elgin (St. Edward)         Kailey Wood (So)           0:23:02.7
 29    26  Aurora (A. Christian)      Paris Chaney (So)          0:23:10.8
 30    27  Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Gabriela Saucedo (So)      0:23:35.0
 31    28  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Morgan Hoving (Fr)         0:23:36.2
 32    29  Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Donalli Mata (Jr)          0:23:42.1
 33    30  Burbank (Queen of Peace)   Brigid Mundt (So)          0:23:47.4
 34    31  Burbank (Queen of Peace)   Edith Perez (Jr)           0:24:01.2
 35    32  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Jill Forgac (Fr)           0:24:36.2
 36        Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Tessa Langan (Jr)          0:24:52.4
 37    33  Elgin (St. Edward)         Alyssa Doruelo (Sr)        0:24:58.0
 38    34  Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Lizbeth Saucedo (Jr)       0:25:29.4
 39    35  Burbank (Queen of Peace)   Olivia Knizka (So)         0:25:59.6
 40        Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Anna Gendusa (So)          0:26:08.0
 41    36  Burbank (Queen of Peace)   Nicole Muszynski (So)      0:26:31.6
 42        Chicago (CICS/Ellison)     Danielle Pointer (Jr)      0:26:32.3
 43        Elgin (E. Academy)         Corinne Lam (Sr)           0:26:51.4
 44    37  Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Belen Dominguez (Jr)       0:27:25.4
 45    38  Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Ashley Olvera (Jr)         0:27:26.3
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 1A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Aurora Christian HS 

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
2.95 Miles 

RACE RESULTS (cont.)
Course record is 0:16:17.9 by Stephanie Jenks of Linn-Mar on Sept. 22, 2012

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    39  Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Marisela Garcia (So)       0:27:28.0
 47    40  Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Yulyssa Agustin (Jr)       0:32:03.1
 48        Chicago (UNO/Garcia)       Maryam Ahmed (Fr)          0:35:04.3
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 1A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Aurora Christian HS 

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
2.95 Miles 

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SEVEN SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name                        School                 Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19   Liz LaScala (So)             Lisle (Sr.)                 0:22:12.1
 20   Tamron Morris (Sr)           Melrose Park (Walther Chr   0:22:13.4
 21   Tiffany Compton (Jr)         Lisle (Sr.)                 0:22:19.1
 36   Tessa Langan (Jr)            Elmhurst (IC Catholic)      0:24:52.4
 40   Anna Gendusa (So)            Elmhurst (IC Catholic)      0:26:08.0
------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the seven placing teams.

1st Place Team: Westmont                   Head Coach: Steve Wolf               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Halle Nash                         So               2       0:19:15.4
2. Peyton Nash                        So               4       0:20:15.1
3. Lisa Niemiec                       So               6       0:20:40.5
4. Lily Arndt                         So               7       0:20:41.1
5. Frankie Fabry                      Fr              12       0:21:21.3
6. Brittany Eiermann                  Sr              14       0:21:38.7
7. Hannah Abbatacola                  So              16       0:21:48.9
   Team Score:  31 

2nd Place Team: Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Head Coach: Dick Zylstra             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Hannah Bosman                      Sr               3       0:19:28.0
2. Olivia Reamer                      Fr               5       0:20:30.8
3. Megan Middel                       Sr               9       0:20:54.9
4. Nicole Terpstra                    Sr              15       0:21:44.1
5. Elsa Johnson                       Jr              21       0:22:50.1
6. Morgan Hoving                      Fr              28       0:23:36.2
7. Jill Forgac                        Fr              32       0:24:36.2
   Team Score:  53 

3rd Place Team: Elgin (St. Edward)         Head Coach: Katie Beckett            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Megan Kremer                       Jr               1       0:19:10.2
2. Katie Ellsworth                    Fr               8       0:20:53.2
3. Katie Kremer                       Sr              13       0:21:35.8
4. Ashley Lopez                       Sr              20       0:22:44.3
5. Emma Jacobson                      Sr              23       0:22:58.3
6. Kailey Wood                        So              25       0:23:02.7
7. Alyssa Doruelo                     Sr              33       0:24:58.0
   Team Score:  65 
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the seven placing teams.

4th Place Team: Aurora (A. Christian)      Head Coach: Julio Mercado            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Sarah Wert                         So              10       0:21:03.2
2. Carolyn Logsdon                    Sr              11       0:21:13.4
3. Kelly Schmieder                    Fr              17       0:22:00.7
4. Emily Angelo                       Sr              18       0:22:04.5
5. Paris Chaney                       So              26       0:23:10.8
   Team Score:  82 

5th Place Team: Burbank (Queen of Peace)   Head Coach: Anthony Swaekauski       

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Hannah Skrypkun                    Jr              19       0:22:25.4
2. Kelly Mason                        So              22       0:22:57.7
3. Abigail Herman                     So              24       0:23:01.7
4. Brigid Mundt                       So              30       0:23:47.4
5. Edith Perez                        Jr              31       0:24:01.2
6. Olivia Knizka                      So              35       0:25:59.6
7. Nicole Muszynski                   So              36       0:26:31.6
   Team Score:  126 

6th Place Team: Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Head Coach: Angela Moret             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Gabriela Saucedo                   So              27       0:23:35.0
2. Donalli Mata                       Jr              29       0:23:42.1
3. Lizbeth Saucedo                    Jr              34       0:25:29.4
4. Belen Dominguez                    Jr              37       0:27:25.4
5. Ashley Olvera                      Jr              38       0:27:26.3
6. Marisela Garcia                    So              39       0:27:28.0
7. Yulyssa Agustin                    Jr              40       0:32:03.1
   Team Score:  165 
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the eight

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Liz LaScala                So  Lisle (Sr.)                19  0:22:12.1 Ken Jakalski         
2. Tamron Morris              Sr  Melrose Park (Walther Chr  20  0:22:13.4 Paul Goffron         
3. Tiffany Compton            Jr  Lisle (Sr.)                21  0:22:19.1 Ken Jakalski         
4. Tessa Langan               Jr  Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     36  0:24:52.4 Jeff Fredrickson     
5. Anna Gendusa               So  Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     40  0:26:08.0 Jeff Fredrickson     
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 8 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the eight placing teams.

1st Place Team: Westmont                   Head Coach: Steve Wolf               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Ashley Eiermann                    So     
2. Whittney Ruiz                      Fr     
3. Katie Schultz                      Fr     

2nd Place Team: Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Head Coach: Dick Zylstra             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Olivia Hoekstra                    Jr     
2. Madeline Schaafsma                 So     
3. Marisa Silvia                      So     
4. Ellie Wiener                       Sr     
5. Allison Zeilstra                   Jr     

3rd Place Team: Elgin (St. Edward)         Head Coach: Katie Beckett            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Lauren Biggins                     Fr     
2. Marae Costello                     Fr     
3. Heidi Kirchen                      So     
4. Erica Strong                       Jr     
5. Emily Wagh                         Fr     
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 8 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the eight placing teams.

4th Place Team: Aurora (A. Christian)      Head Coach: Julio Mercado            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Victoria Cammarano                 Fr     
2. McKenzie Lux                       Fr     
3. Katherine Mayhew                   Sr     

5th Place Team: Burbank (Queen of Peace)   Head Coach: Anthony Swaekauski       

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Samantha Fleming                   Fr     
2. Elizabeth Graczyk                  Jr     
3. Emily Silva                        So     
4. Katie Spencer                      Jr     

6th Place Team: Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Head Coach: Angela Moret             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Karen Barajas                      Sr     
2. Lizbeth Delgado                    Sr     
3. Diana Medina                       Sr     
4. Alexandra Vazquez                  Sr     
5. Esperanza Vidales                  Fr     
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